1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Edward R.
2	"Ed" Gorin.
3	WHEREAS, Ed Gorin was a son of this Commonwealth, having been born on
4	August 25, 1948, in Green County to the late Hazel Robertson and T.J. Gorin Jr.; and
5	WHEREAS, Ed Gorin worked at Fruit of the Loom for twenty seven and a half
6	years; and
7	WHEREAS, Ed Gorin was a proud member of the Beech Grove Baptist Church in
8	Black Gnat, serving as deacon, treasurer, and Sunday school teacher; and
9	WHEREAS, Ed Gorin was a supporter of education at multiple levels, serving as a
10	school bus driver, cafeteria worker, and member of the Taylor County Board of
11	Education; and
12	WHEREAS, Ed Gorin was a proud farmer of Black Angus cattle and a member of
13	the Taylor County Cattlemen's Association; and
14	WHEREAS, Ed Gorin was the magistrate in the fifth district for 16 years, serving
15	on innumerable committees during his time. His dedication to his constituents and
16	excitement for his job was always noted; and
17	WHEREAS, Ed Gorin, beloved husband, father, brother, and grandfather, departed
18	this earthly life and entered into the kingdom of Heaven on November 15, 2018, leaving
19	his family, friends, and all those whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and
20	WHEREAS, Ed Gorin was preceded in death by his parents. He is survived by his
21	loving wife of 50 years, Rebecca; a son, Edward Gorin; a granddaughter, Aubrey Gorin; a
22	brother, Maurice Gorin; a sister-in-law, Betty Joe Kurcbaum; a nephew, Brett Gorin; a
23	niece, Amanda Mattingly; and a host of other family members, friends, and loved ones
24	who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
25	NOW, THEREFORE,
26	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of

27 Kentucky:

Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
 sympathy upon the passing of Edward R. "Ed" Gorin, and extend heartfelt condolences to
 his family, friends, and community.

4 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
5 memory of Edward R. "Ed" Gorin.

6 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
7 Resolution to Senator Max Wise for delivery to the family.